Yojana Under MMGSY (SC)

Neeraj Constructrion Pvt. Ltd. Add- Kanchan Kunj, Lane 1/E, Shivpuram, Rukunpura, Danapur, Patna, Bihar Pin Code-800014, Mob-9546742759, Pan- AABCN7484R, Email-ncplpatna@gmail.com, GST-10AABCN7484R3ZW



SUPPLEMENTARY

Agreement

Construction & Five Years Maintenance of
Road from Oriyara Domkhana Se Nadawari
Oriyara Road in Dhanarua Block (Tender ID97375) Under MMGSY(SC)

Suppl	ementary Agreement No SBD Sull Agreement No
	Accepted Rate:- T3.0-a Raje
	Agreement Value:
	Start Date:
	Intended Date of Completion:

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department.

Neeral Construction Pvt. Ltd

Neeral Construction Pvt. Ltd

Neeral Construction Pvt. Ltd

Neeral Construction Pvt. Ltd

SUPPLEMENTARY Agreement

Neeral Chatriotion by Lin

Executive Engineer

NW.D. Works Div. Masaurhi

Old Works Div. Masaurhi



बिहार BIMAR.

कम्बा का नाम व पता हुनी अलग मार्ग मान व पता हुनी अलग मार्ग मा

Masaurhi (hereinafter called" The employer (First Part) and Nderaj Constructrion Pvt. Ltd. Add- Kanchan Kunj, Lane ncplpatna@gmail.com, GST-10AABCN7484R3ZW Herein after the contractor of the contractor of the other part)

Where the employer is desirous that the contractor execute Supplementary/Revise BOQ for Road From Oriyara Domkhana Se Nadawari Oriyara Road in Dhanarua Block (Tender ID-97375) Under MMGSY(SC), (herein after called the work and the employer has accepted the bid by the contractor for rupees 1,02,66,862=00, (Rs One Crore Two Lakh, Sixty Six Thousand Eighty Hundred Sixty Two Rupees only) rupees with is substituted with 1,08,52,846 ((Rs One Crore Eight Lac Fifty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Six Only) as per the revised BOQ sanctioned S.E. RWD Circle Patna gide Letter no. 857 we dated 20-06-2022

NOW THIS SUPPLEMENTARY AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOW:-

- 1. In this supplementary Agreement, work and expression shall have the same Meaning as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed to from and be read and construed as part of this Supplementary Agreement.
- 2. In consideration of the payment to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to all aspects with the provisions of the contract.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the Executive and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provision of the contract as the time and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

Neeral Construction Pyt. Lta

R.W.D. Works Div. Masaurhi

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of

was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said

in the presence of:

Binding Signature of Employee

Neeral Construction Pvt. Ltd.

Binding Signature of Contractor

W.D. Works to M. Saurin

प्रवद

अधीक्षण अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य अंचल, पटना।

सेवामें,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्राठकाठविठ, कार्य प्रमंडल, मसौदी।

विषयः— शीर्ष एम०एम०जी०एस०वाई० (सामान्य एवं एस०सी०) योजना अन्तर्गत 02 (दो) पथों के निर्माण / मरम्मित कार्य के पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपन्न अनुमोदन के संबंध में।

प्रसंग:- आपका पत्रांक-608, 609 अनु0, दिनांक-03.06.2022

~मह्मशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्र द्वारा प्राप्त कुल 02 (दो) अदद पथों का पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदन कर वापस की जाती है। सभी पृष्ठ अनुमोदित है। पुनरीक्षित एकरारनामा का दर मूल एकरारनामा के दर के समान होगा। अपने स्तर से भी अनुमोदित पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र की जांच कर ली जाय। त्रुटि दृष्टिगोचर होने पर इसका समाधान के पश्चात् ही पुरक एकरारनामा किया जाय।

क्रमांक	योजना का नाम	पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र की राशि (रूपया में0)	प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन की राशि (निर्माण, अनुरक्षण, एवं आकस्मिक कार्य) (लाख में)	पुनरीक्षित तकनीकी स्वीकृति की राशि (निर्माण एवं, अनुरक्षण, कार्य) (लाख में)
1./	Oriyara Domkhana Se Nadawari Oriyara Road	Rs. 1,08,52,846.00	100.883	108.528
2.	Pamerha Marha Bigha Road to Asharepur Road	Rs. 1,34,30,299.00	138.163	. 134.302

अनु0-यथोक्त।

अधीक्षण अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, पटना

विश्वासभाजन

Neeral Construction Pvt. Ltd

M.D. Work Div. Masuum

date			SUP	PLEMENTARY BOQ		
er Inviting	Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna		201	- LEWISTON		
	CONSTRUCTION AND 5 YEAR MAINTENANCE OF R	OAD FROM OBIV	ADA DOMKUAN	A SE NADAWARI ORIVAR	A BOAD	
	Civil Works/	OAD FROM ORT	ARA DOMKHAN	A SE NADAVVARI ORITAR	A ROAD	
e of the er/ ing Firm / pany :						
nis BOQ te	implate must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and	d the same should	be uploaded at	RICE SCHEDULE fter filling the relevent colu Name and Values only)	mns, else the bidder is liable to	be rejected for this tender. Sidders are allowed to
JMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER#	TEXT#
SI. No.	item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	54	55
①	Providing & Fixing of Working benchmark Pillars 1 nos. per km & 4 Nos. of reference pillars required for 1 Km. as per drawings given and direction of E/I	1.10	km	11258.24	12384.06	INR Twelve Thousand Three Hundred & El and Palse Six Only
②	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, seplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable meterials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exeeding 180mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of EA.	0.33	На	52998.20	17489.41	INR Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred & i Nine and Palse Forty One Only
3	Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m , transporting to the sits spreading , grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5. (Including Royality & Labour Cess).	2430.55	cum	222.60	541040.43	INR Five Lakh Forty One Thousand &Forty Paise Forty Three Only

185.15

Director Estimator

0

प्राक्कलन पदाधिकारी ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

551.28

तक्षनिकी सेलाहकर० ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

102065.79

APPROVED AS TOKREC VED undigen to the control of th

INR Five Lakh Forty One Thousand &Forty and Paise Forty Three Only

INR One Lakh Two Thousand &Sixty Five and Paise Seventy Nine Only

(5)	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.	2539.00	Cum	220.58	560052.62	INR Five Lakh Sixty Thousand & Fifty Two and Paise Sixty Two Only
6	Filling in foundation Trench as perd drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.3.9 with Coarse Sand	832.25	Cum	1924.09	1601323.90	INR Sixteen Lakh One Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Three and Palse Ninety Only
3	GSB-It-Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted grader arrangement on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	823.34	cum	2548.89	2098603.09	INR Twenty Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Stx Hundred & Three and Paise Nine Only
•	WBM-Ills-Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sites to water bound mecadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	315.56	cum	3379.50	1066435.02	INR Ten Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Five and Palse Two Only
3	Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.90-1.2 kg/sam using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502.	2677.50	Sqm	43.69	116979.98	INR One Lakh Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Ninety Eight Only
(10)	Providing and applying tack cost with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and clened with hydrico broom as per technical specification aclouse 503.	2677.50	Sqm	14.80	39627.00	INR Thirty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Seven Only

Menaging Diver Estimator

प्राक्कलन पदाधिकारी

तकानकी सलाकार ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

APPROVED AS CORRECT Misaurh

Superintending Engineer RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT Works Circle, Patna

D	carpet of 30 mm thickness composed of 18.2 mm to 5.6 mm aggregates either using peneration grade bitumen or emulsion to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared bese, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three whee 80-100 kN static roller capacity, finished to required level and grades to be followed by seal cost of either Type A or Type 6 or Type C as per Technical Specification Clause 508.	2677.50	Sqm	193.82	518953.05	INR Five Lakh Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Three and Palse Five Only
(2)	Construction of un-reinforced, dowel jointed at expension and construction joint only, plain cement thickness as perdesign, over a prepared sub base with 43 grade coment or any other type as per clause 1501.22 M 30 grade coarse and fine aggregate maximum size of aggregate not exceeding 25mm, missed in a concrete of not less than 0.2cum capacity and appropriate weigh batcher using approved mix design, latel in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel laying and fixing of 125 microt thick plythese film, wedges, steel plates including lavelling the formmork as per drawing ja preading the concrets with shovels, rakes, compacted using needle, screed and plate vibrators and filished in continuous operation including provision of contraction and expansion, construction joints. Applying debonding strips, primer, sealant, dowel bars, near approaches to bridge culvert and construction joints, admixtures as approved, curing of concrets siab for 14 days curing compound (where specified) and water finishing to lines and grade as per drawing and Technical specification clause 1501.	244.80	cum	6368.88	1559094.48	INR Fifteen Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand & Ninety Four and Palse Forty Eight Only
	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design asper IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per					INR Zero Only
13)	II) Km stone	2.00	Nos	2219.16	4438.32	INR Four Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Eight and Palse Thirty Two Only
13)	HI) 200 m stone	5.00	Nos	617.78	3088.90	INR Three Thousand & Eighty Eight and Paise Ninety Only
(ق	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/ local stone of standard design as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1704	40.00	Nos	517.80	20704.00	INR Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred & Four Only Rescutive Baging APPROVED & CHRRECTEL

Works Circle, Patna

प्राक्कलन प्रहाधिकारी ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य अंचल परमा

तस्यनिकी सलादकार ग्रामीण कार्य विश्वाम कार्य अंचल, पटना

Superintending Engineer RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT Works Circle, Patna

	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised						
	cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting. 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by					Zero Only	
16	600 mm equilateral & triangle,	4.00	Nos	3468.50	13874.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Four Only	
177	600 mm Circular	2.00	Nos	4522.54	9045.08	INR Nine Thousand &Forty Five and Palse Eight Only	
18	800 mm x 800 mm rectangular	2.00	Nos	5262.22	10524.44	INR Ten Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Forty Four Only	
197	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250g ms per som area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass boads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	140.00	Sqm	722.30	101122.00	INR One Lakh One Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Two Only	
20	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beade @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	80.00	Sqm	753.08	60248.40	INR Sixty Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Forty Only	
21)	Planting of trees by the road side Advenure trees in 0.56 m die holes, 1 m deep dug in theground, mixing the soil with decayed farm / sludge manur, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year	70.00	Each	1150.18	80512.60	INR Eighty Thousand Five Hundred & Twelve and Paise Sixty Only	
22)	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for 300 mm dia	30.00	RM	833.65	25009.50	INR Twenty Five Thousand & Nine and Palse Fifty Only	
23	Providing and erecting direction and place identifications of retro refictorised sign as per IRC:57 made of high intensity grade sheeting vide clause 801.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm thick with area not exceedig 0.9 sqm supported on a M.S. Single angle iron post 75x75x6mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per approved drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	1.00	cum	2111.22	2111.22	INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Eleven and Palse Twenty Two Only	Executive Engineer
Disting of	Specification Clause 1701 Port Los Estimator R.W.D. Works Circle, Patna	प्राक्कल बामीण कार्य	न पदाधि न पदाधि । कार्य विभ अंचल पटन	कारी कारी	तक्षनिकी संलोधकार ग्रामीण कार्य विश्वमा	Superinter RURAL Works	HOUSE Engineer KS DEPARTMENT Circle, Patria

Beral Col

	Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory						
,	sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly weided with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be weided with MS angle Iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle Iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be weided to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 45mm x 450mm x 850mm, x 80mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be weided to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All MS. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed eynthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two costs of epcxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	5.00	Nos	9436.42	47182.10	INR Forty Seven Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Two and Palse Ten Only	
)	Earthwork in excevation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 906,1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deletanous material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excevated suitable material.	31.32	cum	305.42	9565,76	INR Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Seventy Five Only	
	Providing PCC M 16 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and tachnical apsenfications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	5.69	cum	5245.23	29845.36	INR Twenty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Five and Palse Thirty Six Only	
•	Providing PCC M 20 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	27.74	cum	5686.83	157753.22	INR One Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Three and Palse Twenty Two Only	
)	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding exervation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonary works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106, 600 MM DIA	15.00	RM	1140,22	17103.30	INR Seventeen Thousand One Hundred & Three and Paise Thirty Only	ontre Engine
04	1000		0			APPROVEDANC	ocks Div. Mas PRRECTED
-11	ion but to Delan		Jonas	Too	1.1.	- The last	7 3 8
1	Estimator	प्रावर	कलन पद	विकारी	तमानिकी सल्पहरू	Superintending	
	9 Dira. R.W.D.	ग	ामीण कार्य	विभाग	ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग	RURAL WORKS DE	

		529 m	£ .			
29	Painting two coats including primer cost after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered (concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	121.68	Sqm	100.44	12221.54	INR Twelve Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Fifty Four Only
30 7	1st Year Maintenance cost	1.00	Year	45390.00	45390.00	INR Forty Five Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Only
(31)	2nd Year Maintenance cost	1.00	Year	54784.00	54784.00	INR Fifty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Four Only
32	3rd Year Maintenance cost	1.00	Year	227732.00	227732.00	INR Two Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Two Only
33	4th Year Maintenance cost	1.00	Year	76528.00	76528.00	INR Seventy Six Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Eight Only
(M)	5th Year Maintenance cost	1.00	Year	248061.00	248061.00	INR Two Lakh Forty Eight Thousand &Sixty One Only
35)	LABOUR	CESS @1%			94908.92 /	INR Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Eight an Palse Ninety Two Only
367	GST	@12%			1138906.99	INR Eleven Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundre & Six and Palse Ninety Nine Only
37	SEIGNORAN	ICE AMOUNT		128138.85	INR One Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Eight and Palse Eighty Five Only	
el in Figur	es				10852846.32	One Crore Eight Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Thirty Two Only
oted Rate	in Figures		Select		=10852846.00	INR Zero Only
oted Rate i	n Words	NR Zero Only				

Estimator R.W.D.

प्राक्कलन पदाधिकारी वाजीण कार्य विभाग

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RWD MASAURHI

तमानिकी सलाहरूकः

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

APPROVED AS CORRECTED

Superintending Engineer
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT
Works Circle, Patna

Revised Bill of Quantity Approved as corrected for Item No. Including Five Years Maintenance Superintending Engineer
B.W.D. WORKS CIRCLE, PATNA तक्षनिकी सलाहकार ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग Estimator R.W.D. Works Circle, Patna प्राक्कलन कार्य अंचल, प्टना बासीण कार्च विभाग कार्य अंचल पटना Neeral Cory

Yojana Under MMGSY (SC)

Necraj Constructrion Pvt. Ltd. Add- Kanchan Kunj, Lane 1/E, Shivpuram, Rukunpura, Danapur, Patna, Bihar Pin Code-800014, Mob-9546742759, Pan- AABCN7484R, Email-ncplpatna@gmail.com, GST-10AABCN7484R3ZW



totibredesty

Agreement

Executive Engineer
R. W.D. Works Div. Masaurhi

Construction & Five Years Maintenance of
Road from Oriyara Domkhana Se Nadawari
Oriyara Road in Dhanarua Block (Tender ID97375) Under MMGSY(SC)

Agreement No.- SBD 29/SBD/2020-9].

Accepted Rate: 0-00 1, beloco

Agreement Value: - 5-102668622

Start Date:- 18-3-2026

Intended Date of Completion: - 12-3-221

Neeral Construction Pvt. Lia

Nanaging Director

Construction Pvt. Lia

Managing Director

R.W.D. Fxecutive Engineer R.W.D. Fxecutive Engineer Rural Works Department, Work Division, Masaruhi